
2024-2025 Lander University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-14   Conf: 9-9   Home: 10-4   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Dunn, Noah 28-9 805 28.8 167-354 .472 82-193 .425 85-104 .817 23 130 153 5.5 34 0 51 52 6 16 501 17.9
07 Legiste, Inady 27-27 757 28.0 174-319 .545 23-67 .343 66-90 .733 51 143 194 7.2 65 2 34 48 43 23 437 16.2
22 Stanford, Dominic 11-11 320 29.1 56-108 .519 21-57 .368 20-30 .667 8 34 42 3.8 11 0 14 11 4 12 153 13.9
00 Andrews, Torrin 29-29 804 27.7 89-184 .484 40-98 .408 52-67 .776 12 63 75 2.6 53 1 94 63 1 21 270 9.3
04 Holloway, Jeremiah 29-28 878 30.3 76-159 .478 20-59 .339 49-79 .620 29 68 97 3.3 49 0 88 44 5 23 221 7.6
03 Leonard Jr., Terry 23-0 300 13.0 59-147 .401 24-80 .300 10-12 .833 12 37 49 2.1 16 0 11 17 2 11 152 6.6
11 Steele, Tim 29-6 437 15.1 55-142 .387 37-111 .333 12-17 .706 7 53 60 2.1 61 2 13 21 1 20 159 5.5
12 Pritzl, Greyson 26-5 454 17.5 42-103 .408 15-53 .283 36-48 .750 4 60 64 2.5 37 0 48 31 0 8 135 5.2
03 Leonard Jr., Terry 1-0 16 16.0 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4.0
01 Williams, Caleb 28-26 630 22.5 41-81 .506 3-21 .143 18-31 .581 37 89 126 4.5 41 1 37 35 4 11 103 3.7
24 Augustave, Sebastian 14-2 212 15.1 14-40 .350 14-39 .359 0-0 .000 3 20 23 1.6 13 0 14 12 0 4 42 3.0
23 Tringone, Jake 23-2 214 9.3 9-24 .375 2-7 .286 6-17 .353 12 27 39 1.7 29 0 10 10 2 9 26 1.1
10 Stewart, Wil 6-0 23 3.8 2-7 .286 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.7 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 1.0
Total 29 5850 201.7 786-1673 .470 283-792 .357 354-495 .715 231 781 1012 34.9 411 6 414 362 69 159 2209 76.17
Opponents 29 5850 201.7 784-1830 .428 216-656 .329 332-457 .726 312 711 1023 35.3 453 5 396 320 78 196 2116 72.97

Team Statistics Lander OPP
SCORING 2209 2116
    Points Per Game 76.2 73.0
    Scoring Margin 3.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 786-1673 784-1830
    Field Goal Pct .470 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 283-792 216-656
    3PT FG Pct .357 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 9.8 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 354-495 332-457
    FT Pct .715 .726
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 11.4
REBOUNDS 1012 1023
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 414 396
    Assists Per Game 14.3 13.7
TURNOVERS 362 320
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 11.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 159 196
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.8
BLOCKS 69 78
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.7
ATTENDANCE 5,827 7,243
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-416 14-517
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-75

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Lander 1094 1097 18 2209
Opponents 966 1132 18 2116

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Catawba L 96-97 410
11/10/24 UNC PEMBROKE L 74-93 537
11/15/24 TUSCULUM W 71-54 432
11/20/24 FRANCIS MARION W 96-85 521
11/23/24 at Virginia St. L 72-75 100
11/26/24 at Winston-Salem W 78-66 200
12/03/24 CONVERSE W 86-42 327

* 12/07/24 USC AIKEN W 94-84 571
12/16/24 COASTAL GA. W 95-64 187
12/21/24 at Fla. Southern L (OT) 98-100 331
12/22/24 vs Barry W 77-64 75

* 01/04/25 at Ga. Southwestern W 75-73 321
* 01/08/25 USC BEAUFORT L 78-81 134
* 01/13/25 CLAYTON ST. W 62-57 456
* 01/15/25 at North Georgia L 59-62 2,338
* 01/18/25 at Georgia College W (OT) 88-86 712
* 01/26/25 COLUMBUS ST. L 65-74 205
* 01/29/25 at Flagler W 82-77 274
* 02/01/25 GA. SOUTHWESTERN W 96-78 306
* 02/05/25 at USC Beaufort L 66-86 342
* 02/08/25 at Clayton St. L 58-64 312
* 02/12/25 NORTH GEORGIA W 70-67 427
* 02/15/25 GEORGIA COLLEGE W 64-55 901
* 02/17/25 AUGUSTA L 73-76 371
* 02/19/25 at Augusta W 84-69 381
* 02/22/25 at Columbus St. L 67-75 412
* 02/26/25 FLAGLER L 80-83 452
* 03/01/25 at USCA L 48-67 613

03/05/25 at USC Beaufort L 57-62 497

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Lander University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 6-3   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Dunn, Noah 17-6 509 29.9 106-214 .495 56-121 .463 63-77 .818 13 73 86 5.1 22 0 29 38 5 9 331 19.5
07 Legiste, Inady 18-18 527 29.3 117-215 .544 17-42 .405 52-72 .722 37 98 135 7.5 45 1 22 36 30 15 303 16.8
00 Andrews, Torrin 18-18 520 28.9 60-128 .469 22-61 .361 27-34 .794 6 41 47 2.6 38 1 54 43 1 14 169 9.4
04 Holloway, Jeremiah 18-17 567 31.5 50-99 .505 14-40 .350 26-46 .565 13 41 54 3.0 26 0 57 29 3 15 140 7.8
22 Stanford, Dominic 1-1 26 26.0 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 4.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 6.0
03 Leonard Jr., Terry 12-0 163 13.6 27-74 .365 8-38 .211 6-8 .750 7 23 30 2.5 8 0 7 8 2 5 68 5.7
12 Pritzl, Greyson 15-5 284 18.9 24-58 .414 8-29 .276 20-26 .769 4 38 42 2.8 20 0 26 21 0 4 76 5.1
11 Steele, Tim 18-4 243 13.5 29-83 .349 20-66 .303 7-12 .583 5 26 31 1.7 39 2 8 13 1 6 85 4.7
03 Leonard Jr., Terry 1-0 16 16.0 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4.0
01 Williams, Caleb 17-17 406 23.9 28-58 .483 1-15 .067 9-15 .600 21 49 70 4.1 26 1 18 24 1 8 66 3.9
24 Augustave, Sebastian 11-2 190 17.3 14-39 .359 14-38 .368 0-0 .000 3 18 21 1.9 10 0 12 10 0 4 42 3.8
23 Tringone, Jake 15-2 158 10.5 6-16 .375 1-5 .200 3-10 .300 8 23 31 2.1 19 0 10 7 1 7 16 1.1
10 Stewart, Wil 4-0 16 4.0 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0.8
Total 18 3625 201.4 466-999 .466 162-460 .352 215-302 .712 137 473 610 33.9 253 5 244 239 45 88 1309 72.72
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 496-1126 .440 126-383 .329 196-273 .718 194 436 630 35.0 278 3 249 192 51 125 1314 73.00

Team Statistics Lander OPP
SCORING 1309 1314
    Points Per Game 72.7 73.0
    Scoring Margin -0.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 466-999 496-1126
    Field Goal Pct .466 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 162-460 126-383
    3PT FG Pct .352 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 215-302 196-273
    FT Pct .712 .718
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 10.9
REBOUNDS 610 630
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 35.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 244 249
    Assists Per Game 13.6 13.8
TURNOVERS 239 192
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 88 125
    Steals Per Game 4.9 6.9
BLOCKS 45 51
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.8
ATTENDANCE 3,823 5,705
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-425 9-634
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Lander 639 659 11 1309
Opponents 587 718 9 1314

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/24 USC AIKEN W 94-84 571
01/04/25 at  Ga. Southwestern W 75-73 321
01/08/25 USC BEAUFORT L 78-81 134
01/13/25 CLAYTON ST. W 62-57 456
01/15/25 at  North Georgia L 59-62 2338
01/18/25 at  Georgia College W (OT) 88-86 712
01/26/25 COLUMBUS ST. L 65-74 205
01/29/25 at  Flagler W 82-77 274
02/01/25 GA. SOUTHWESTERN W 96-78 306
02/05/25 at  USC Beaufort L 66-86 342
02/08/25 at  Clayton St. L 58-64 312
02/12/25 NORTH GEORGIA W 70-67 427
02/15/25 GEORGIA COLLEGE W 64-55 901
02/17/25 AUGUSTA L 73-76 371
02/19/25 at  Augusta W 84-69 381
02/22/25 at  Columbus St. L 67-75 412
02/26/25 FLAGLER L 80-83 452
03/01/25 at  USCA L 48-67 613


